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NOTICE OF FILING 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on February 11, 2008, Albert D. Sturtevant caused to be 
filed on behalf of Illinois-American Water Company the accompanying Motion to Strike Certain 
Portions of the Testimony of Eric P. Rothstein and David J. Effron and Memorandum in Support, 
with Elizabeth A. Rolando, Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, via the electronic 
filing system.   

Dated: February 11, 2008 

 Respectfully submitted, 

ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 
 
By:   /s/ Albert D. Sturtevant    
One of its attorneys 
 
Boyd J. Springer 
Mark A. Whitt 
Albert D. Sturtevant 
JONES DAY 
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3500 
Chicago, IL  60601-1692 
Phone:  (312) 782-3939 
Fax:  (312) 782-8585 
bjspringer@jonesday.com 
mawhitt@jonesday.com 
adsturtevant@jonesday.com 
 
John J. Reichart 
Illinois-American Water Company 
727 Craig Road 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
314-996-2287 
John.reichart@amwater.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 Albert D. Sturtevant, an attorney, hereby certifies that he served copies of the attached 
Notice of Filing, Motion to Strike Certain Portions of the Testimony of Eric P. Rothstein and 
David J. Effron and Memorandum in Support, on the individuals shown on the attached Service 
List via electronic mail delivery on February 11, 2008.   
 
 
 
 
 
               /s/ Albert D. Sturtevant   
       Albert D. Sturtevant 
 
 
 



SERVICE LIST 
 
 

John D. Albers 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jalbers@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Lisa M. Tapia 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Captiol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
ltapia@icc.illinois.gov 

Linda M. Buell 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
lbuell@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Michael J. Lannon 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 

Bill Marr 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
wmarr@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Jessica R. Falk 
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604-1003 
jfalk@citizensutilityboard.org 

Richard C. Balough 
Atty. for the City of Champaign  
53 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste. 936  
Chicago, IL 60604 
rbalough@balough.com 
 

Anne McKibbin 
Senior Policy Analyst  
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604 
amckibbin@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Elias D. Mossos 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
emossos@atg.state.il.us 

Charles E. Park 
Sr. Project Manager for City of Champaign  
Clark Dietz, Inc.  
1817 S. Neil St.  
Champaign, IL 61820 
charles.park@clark-dietz.com 
 

Susan L. Satter 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
11th Floor  
100 W. Randolph  
Chicago, IL 60601 
ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

Erica Randall 
Paralegal  
Office of the Illinois Attorney General  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
erandall@atg.state.il.us 
 



Julie Soderna 
Director of Litigation  
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Frederick C. Stavins 
City Attorney  
City of Champaign  
102 N. Neil St.  
Champaign, IL 61820 
frederick.stavins@ci.champaign.il.us 

Christopher C. Thomas 
Sr. Policy Analyst  
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604 
cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Thomas R. Cullen 
Atty. for City of Pekin  
Elliff, Keyser, Oberle & Dancey, P.C.  
109 S. Fourth St.  
Pekin, IL 61555-0873 
ekod@grics.net 

Dennis Kief 
City Manager  
City of Pekin  
111 S. Capitol Ave.  
Pekin, IL 61554 
dkief@ci.pekin.il.us 

Eric Robertson 
Atty. for IIWC  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 
 

Ryan Robertson 
Atty. for IIWC  
Lueders Robertson & Konzen  
PO Box 735  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
Granite City, IL 62040 
ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
 

Jeffrey M. Alperin 
Atty. for Villiage of Bolingbrook  
Tressler Soderstrom Maloney & Priess, LLP  
305 W. Briarcliff Rd.  
Bolingbrook, IL 60440 
jalperin@tsmp.com 

George A. Marchetti 
Atty. for Villiage of Bolingbrook  
Tressler Soderstrom Maloney & Priess, LLP  
305 W. Briarcliff Rd.  
Bolingbrook, IL 60440 
gmarchetti@tsmp.com 
 

Mark H. Sterk 
Atty. for Intervenors  
Odelson & Sterk  
3318 W. 95th St.  
Evergreen Park, IL 60805 
msterk@odelsonsterk.com 

Kenneth E. Balsters 
Atty. for Resale Customer Class  
Balsters & Hinrichs, P.C.  
PO Box 68  
476 S. Prairie  
Bethalto, IL 62010 
kbalsters@bh-legal.com 
 

Randall Ray 
City of Peoria  
419 Fulton, Room 207  
Peoria, IL 61602-1270 
rray@ci.peoria.il.us 

 


